Mini slide SLS
538387414 |  | 13.05.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/05
538387414 |  | 13.05.2025
Mini slide SLS
Characteristics
At a glance Link    sls
• Double-acting drive

538387414 |  | 13.05.2025
Mini slide SLS
Type code
001 Series
SLS Mini slide, double-acting
002 Size [mm]
6 6
10 10
16 16
003 Stroke [mm]
5 5
10 10
15 15
20 20
25 25
30 30
004 Cushioning
P Elastic cushioning rings/plates on both sides
005 Position sensing
A For proximity sensor
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/05
538387414 |  | 13.05.2025
Mini slide SLS
Datasheet
General technical data
Piston diameter 6 mm 10 mm 16 mm
Design Yoke
Piston
Piston rod
Ball roller guide
Slide
Mode of operation Double-acting
Stroke 5 mm, 10 mm, 15 mm, 20 mm, 25 mm, 30 mm
Type of mounting With through-hole
Cushioning Elastic cushioning rings/plates at both ends
Adjustable end-position
range/length
–
Mounting position optional
Operating and environmental conditions
Piston diameter 6 mm 10 mm 16 mm
Operating pressure 0.15 ... 1 MPa 0.1 ... 1 MPa
Operating pressure 21.75 ... 145 psi 14.5 ... 145 psi
Operating pressure 1.5 ... 10 bar 1 ... 10 bar
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Ambient temperature 1) -20 ... 60°C
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 2)
0 - No corrosion stress
1) Observe the application range of the proximity switches
2) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/kbk
Forces and impact energy
Piston diameter 6 mm 10 mm 16 mm
Theoretical force at 0.6 MPa
(6 bar, 87 psi), advance stroke
17 N 47 N 121 N
Theoretical force at 0.6 MPa
(6 bar, 87 psi), return stroke
13 N 39 N 104 N
Impact energy in end posi-
tions 1)
0.008 Nm 0.05 Nm 0.15 Nm
1) The mass moved by the slides must be taken into consideration when calculating the end-position cushioning energy
Weight SLS-6/-10